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April 20,2025 The Resurrection of Our Lord

CTR General Info: 2550 E. 7Ist Street, Tulsa, OK 74136 Phone: 918-492-6451
FE-mail address: ChristRedeemer@ectrtulsa.org - Website: www.ctrtulsa.org

CTR STAFF EMAIL Last Sunday:

Pastor: Scott Burmeister scottburmeister@ctrtulsa.org

DCE Youth: Suzanne Watt suzanne.watt@ctrtulsa.org Attendance: ?1;% 1;?4:?2/71:1 S/Total
DCE: Family/Children: Nikki Boyd nboyd@ctrtulsa.org

Business Admin: Deva Beebe dbeebe@ctrtulsa.org .

Property: Floyd Lemons floyd.lemons@ectrtulsa.org Oﬁ‘?""g: $15,742.93

Music Director: Jacob Drengler jacob.drengler@ctrtulsa.org Online Livestream Reach: 126
Ministry Assistant: Carri Cline ccline@ctrtulsa.org

Asst Music Director: Craig Amendt  craig.amendt@ctrtulsa.org

IN OUR PRAYERS CELEBRATIONS EARLY
N ELDER: LAY READER:
Nita T = Bir (hc(agé : Mark Holt David Edwards
tta trner : 20-Stacie McFarlin USHERS: GREETER:
Pattye Brown -~ 21-Owynn Schaefer Rob Koch Brad Young
John Muller 22-Kirsta Simpson John Gant AT
Janice McQueen 23-Anja Johnson Wes Speer m
Colene France 24-Kevin Brown Wayne Beikmann gy Geske
Barbara Sabourin 25-Jerrod Johnson
Marie Vavra 2o-en koo
C . 26-Emily Walter LATE
arol Fruehling 26-Blake Apfelbacher _ ELDER: LAY READER:
Kym Patrick , , | Greg Littleton Jonathan
Terry Kolkmann «Anniversaries: UStiERs Caspersen
ALTAR FLOWERS 20-Del & Jan Dreyer (62 years) Paul Wilkening ~ GREETER:
Provided by Suzanne 21-Bob & Jean Paulsen (69 years) Scott Mabrey Donna Boggs
g "} Beauchamp and 22-Brian & Jessi Wilson (8 years) jg',‘;h,f::’.zﬁfen ALTAR GUILD:
Del & Jan Dreyer in honor  24-Eric & Amy Mock (15 years) Deborah Drain
of their 62" wedding 24-Don & Marie Vavra (54 years) ACOLYTE:
anniversary. 26-Les & Nancy Austin (17 years) Madeline Gobin

SUNDAYSSC HO CIREEEES F S

Kids (Pre3-5th Grade) & Youth (6th-12th Grade): Starting at 9:20 AM meet for Opening Music in Fellowship West
then break into classes at 9:40 AM.
Kids: Pre/K, st & 2nd, Club 345: Meet at 9:40 in the Education Hall Classrooms.

Junior High/Confirmation: (6th-8th): Led by Shaun James & Jonathan Caspersen
at 9:40 in the Education Hall Jr. High Room.

High School: (9th-12th): Led by Suzanne Watt at 9:40 in the Education Hall
Youth Room.
Young Adults: Led by DCE Nikki Boyd at 9:40 in the Fishbowl.

Adults; Pastor's Class at 9:30 in Fellowship East.
Life by His Word class studying Psalms is led by Steve Short in SE Classroom next
to the Fishbowl.



\) LUTHERAN WORLD RELIEF

P Bath towel

\ Now collecting donations
through May for Personal

— Care Health Kits!
2 bath-size bars of . .
soap in box/wrapping Please bring your items to

VA the Donation Station in

Adult A
toothb(us[h in S‘:Sru(;ty f the West Hallway and
origina .
packaging comb W“ﬁﬁéﬂ;@l place them in the LWR

Health Kits area.

]am us furaStarW sthemed amllyfunday’ |
anj,(laser Tay Legos, God's Word -~ »
-Funforallages 5’”,54/
-Costis §5 :

NEW MEMBER
SUNDAY
MAY 4
ARE YOU INTERESTED IN

BECOMING A CTR MEMBER?
CONTACT CARRI CLINE FOR MORE INFORMATION!



JOIN US
FOR VBS
THIS SUMMER

REGISTER
ONLINE NOW!

VBSPRO.EVENTS/P/CTRTULSA

JUNE 23-27
9 AM- 12 PM

WENEED LOTS OF VOLUNTEERS\EQ HELP MAKE THIS ADVENTURE HAPPEN.
YOUTIAND ADULTS. MEN'ANDIWOMEN'ARE ALL WELCOME TO SIGN UP TO
VOLUNTEER! TALK TOJDCEJSUTANNE FORMORE INFORMATION.

Invite your
friends and
neighbors! P

Youth and Adult
volunteers can sign up on
the same website. We
have Io}s of "opportunmeg
all ag

®2 [ vBS is open to students Age 3 and

potty trained up through Sth grade.
grouped by

NEXT WEEK - April 27, 2025:

Elders: Early: Mark Holt Late: Greg Littleton

Altar Guild: Late: Deborah Drain

Greeters: Early: Del & Jan Dreyer Late: Janice McQueen

Ushers: Early: Pete Knutson/Chuck Fuller/Bob Rains

Late: Paul Wilkening/Jerrod Johnson/Rosemary Holt/Mitch Cockrell
Lay Readers: Early: Traber Smithson Late: Donna Boggs

Acolyte: Late: Madeline Gobin




